Discover more about SGE’s syringe
range page 1
What to consider when choosing your
Septum? page 2
Leak free  SilTite™ Ferrules for MS users
page 3
Find out more about the advantages
of using a FocusLiner™ page 4

Heptachlor
Heptachlor Epoxide
Endrin
Endrin Ketone
DDT
DDD
Deactivated SGE Liner
CHEMICAL INERTNESS 5 pg/Component Level
Autosampler Syringes
All needles are 42mm long with a cone point.
			   Needle				    Spare		  Spare
	 Volume	 Gauge	 Syringe	 Syringe	 Pack	 Needle	 Pack	 Plunger	 Pack
			   (OD mm)	 Code	 Part No.	 Size	 Part No.	 Size	 Part No.	 Size
	 Agilent 7673, 7683 & 6850 ALS
	 Fixed Tapered Needle
	 5µL	 23-26s (0.63/0.47)	 5F-HP-0.63/0.47C	 001821	 1	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 10µL	 23-26s (0.63/0.47)	 10F-HP-0.63/0.47C	 002821	 1	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 10µL Gas Tight	 23-26s (0.63/0.47)	 10F-HP-GT-0.63/0.47C	 002826	 1	 –	 –	 031808	 2
	 Fixed Straight Needle
	 5µL	 26 (0.47)	 5F-HP-0.47C	 001800	 1	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 5µL(M)	 23 (0.63)	 5F-HP-0.63C	 001810	 1	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 10µL	 26 (0.47)	 10F-HP-0.47C	 002800	 1	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 10µL(M)	 23 (0.63)	 10F-HP-0.63C	 002810	 1	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 10µL(M) Gas Tight 	 23 (0.63)	 10F-HP-GT-0.63C	 002812	 1	 –	 –	 031808	 2
	 Removable Tapered Needle
	 0.5µL	 23-26s (0.63/0.47)	 0.5BR-HP-0.63/0.47C	 000415	 1	 033730	 1**	 –	 –
	 5µL	 23-26s (0.63/0.47)	 5R-HP-0.63/0.47C	 001825	 1	 036730	 2	 –	 –
	 10uL	 23-26s (0.63/0.47)	 10R-HP-0.63/0.47C	 002825	 1	 037730	 2	 –	 –
	 10µL Gas Tight	 23-26s (0.63/0.47)	 10R-HP-GT-0.63/0.47C	 002829	 1	 037730	 2	 031809	 2
	 Removable Straight Needle
	 0.5µL	 26 (0.47)	 0.5BR-HP-0.47C	 000400	 1	 033708	 1**	 –	 –
	 0.5µL(M)	 23 (0.63)	 0.5BR-HP-0.63C	 000410	 1	 033715	 1**	 –	 –
	 1µL	 23 (0.63)	 1BR-HP-0.63C	 000610	 1	 034715	 1**	 –	 –
	 5uL	 26 (0.47)	 5R-HP-0.47C	 001805	 1	 036710	 2	 –	 –
	 5uL(M)	 23 (0.63)	 5R-HP-0.63C	 001815	 1	 036720	 2	 –	 –
	 10uL	 26 (0.47)	 10R-HP-0.47C	 002805	 1	 037715	 2	 –	 –
	 10uL(M)	 23 (0.63)	 10R-HP-0.63C	 002815	 1	 037717	 2	 –	 –
	 10uL Gas Tight	 26 (0.47)	 10R-HP-GT-0.47C	 002817	 1	 037715	 2	 031809	 2
	 10uL(M) Gas Tight	 23 (0.63)	 10R-HP-GT-0.63C	 002818	 1	 037717	 2	 031809	 2
	 Wide Bore Needle	 23 (0.63)
	 (For use with 10µL syringe only)	 /0.15 ID)	 N10-HP-0.63(0.15)C	 –	 	 037725	 2	 –	 –
	 (M)Suitable for use with the Merlin Microseal™ Injector.
	 **Denotes Spare Needle and Plunger kit.

TE
N
T
PE
N
D
IN
G
Autosampler Syringes
All needles are 70mm long with a cone point style.
			   Needle				    Spare		  Spare
	 Volume	 Gauge	 Syringe	 Syringe	 Pack	 Needle	 Pack	 Plunger	 Pack
			   (OD mm)	 Code	 Part No.	 Size	 Part No.	 Size	 Part No.	 Size
	 Autosystem
	 Fixed Needle
	 5µL	 26 (0.47)	 5F-PE-0.47C	 001953	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 5µL	 23 (0.63)	 5F-PE-0.63C	 001954	 1	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 5µL Gas Tight	 26 (0.47)	 5F-PE-GT-0.47C	 001955	 1	 -	 -	 031807	 2
	 5µL Gas Tight	 23 (0.63)	 5F-PE-GT-0.63C	 001957	 1	 -	 -	 031807	 2
	 50µL	 23 (0.63)	 50F-PE-0.63C	 004670	 1	 -	 -	 -
	 Removable Needle
	 0.5µL	 26 (0.47)	 0.5BR-PE-0.47C	 000475	 1	 033750	 1**	 -	 -
	 0.5µL	 23 (0.63)	 0.5BR-PE-0.63C	 000478	 1	 033765	 1**	 -	 -
	 **Denotes spare Needle and Plunger kit.
Septa
	 Instrument	 Diameter (mm)	 Septum Type	 Pack Size	 Part No.
	 Sigma, 900, 990, 3920, 8300, 8400, 8500, AutoSystem & Clarus 400, 500 & 600

PE
N
D
IN
G
Septa
	 Instrument			   Septum Type	 Pack Size	 Part No.
	 9A, 14, 15A, 16, 17A, 2010  & 2014
		  		  Enduro Blue	 50	 041890
Autosampler Syringes
			   Needle				    Spare		  Spare
	 Volume	 Gauge	 Syringe	 Syringe	 Pack	 Needle	 Pack	 Plunger	 Pack
			   (OD mm)	 Code	 Part No.	 Size	 Part No.	 Size	 Part No.	 Size
	 AOC14, AOC17 and AOC20
	 Fixed Needle
	 5µL	 26 (0.47)	 5F-S-0.47C	 001987	 1	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 5µL	 23 (0.63)	 5F-S-0.63C	 001988	 1	 –	 –	 –	 –
	 250µL Gas Tight	 23 (0.63)	 250F-S-GT-0.63C	 006682	 1	 –	 –	 031828	 1
	 Removable Needle
	 0.5µL	 26 (0.47)	 0.5BR-S-0.47C	 000440	 1	 033738	 1**	 –	 –
	 0.5µL	 23 (0.63)	 0.5BR-S-0.63C	 000445	 1	 033745	 1**	 –	 –
	 0.5µL	 23-26s (0.63/0.47)	 0.5BNR-S-0.63/0.47C	 000450	 1	 033730	 1**	 –	 –
	 10µL 	 26 (0.47)	 10R-S-0.47C	 002897	 1	 037745	 2	 –	 –
	 10µL	 23 (0.63)	 10R-S-0.63C	 002898	 1	 037747	 2	 –	 –
	 10µL Gas Tight	 23 (0.63)	 10R-S-GT-0.63C	 002902	 1	 037747	 2	 031798	 2
	 **Denotes spare Needle and Plunger kit. All needles are 42mm long with a cone point style.
Ferrules
	 Column ID 	 Description 	 Pack Size	 Part No.
	 GC14A, GC17A, GC2010 and GC2014 Detector / Injectors  (Not for MS interfaces or QP2010 Injector)

TE
N
T
PE
N
D
IN
G
Thermo Scientific / CE Instruments	 / Fisons Autosampler Syringes
All needles have a cone point style.
	 	Autosampler			   Needle Specifications
					     Volume	 Length	 Gauge	    Syringe	 Syringe	 Needle	 Pack
					        	 (mm)	 (OD)	 Code	   Part No.	  Part No.      Size
	 TriPlus	 AS3000	 AS2000	 AS200/800	 Fixed Needle
	 •	 	 	 	 5µL	 50	 26 (0.47)	 5FX-5C	 001105	 -	 -
	 •	 	 •	 	 10µL	 50	 23 (0.63)	 10F-C/T-GT-5/0.63C	 002987	 -	 -
	 •	 	 •	 	 10µL	 80	 23 (0.63)	 10F-C/T-8/0.63C	 002989	 -	 -
	 •	 	 •	 	 10µL	 80	 26 (0.47)	 10F-C/T-8/0.47C	 002992	 -	 -
	 •	 •	 •	 •	 10µL	 50	 25 (0.50)	 10F-C/T-5/0.50C	 019050	 -	 -
	 •	 •	 •	 •	 10µL	 50	 23 (0.63)	 10F-C/T-5/0.63C	 002981	 -	 -
	 •	 •	 •	 •	 10µL	 50	 26 (0.47)	 10F-C/T-5/0.47C	 002980	 -	 -
					     Removable Needle
	 •	 •	 •	 	 10µL	 50	 26 (0.47)	 10R-C/T-5/0.47C	 002982	 037785	 2
	 •	 •	 •	 •	 10µL	 50	 23 (0.63)	 10R-C/T-5/0.63C	 002984	 037787	 2
	 •	 	 •	 •	 10µL	 80	 26 (0.47)	 10R-C/T-8/0.47C	 002993	 031535	 3
	 •	 •	 	 	 5µL	 50	 26 (0.47)	 0.5bnr-C/T-5/0.47C	 000490	 033770	 -
	 •	 •	 	 	 5µL	 50	 23 (0.63)	 0.2BNRC/T-5/0.63C	 000492	 033772	 -
Septa
	 Instrument	 Diameter (mm)	 Septum Type	 Pack Size	 Part No.